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, ftheref, the rates are as follows: _

"No. DIB/DOR/Iust. Order2015/oA €0 75—
' INSTRUCTIONAL ORDER

Delut Water Board Act, 1998 and Delhi Water & Sewer (Tariff and Metering) Regulations 2012,

. provides for levy of folldwing charges ag part of tariffi- -~

1. Additional S-ewerage Charge for usmgground water in addition to board water.

Category of Consumer | Monthly Charge -
- | Category-| [Dom,ej_sflc) _ . L o B
(i} For premises having built up area Upto 200 sq. m. " {Rs. 100/-
(il} For premises having built-up area above 200'sq.m, ) Rs. 250/- _ '
Category-l & 1I-A (Commercial/Industrial) Co T : -
({} Premises having built up area upto 500 sq.m, o . | Rs. 500/-
(if) Premises having built up area from 501 sq.m. to irg sqm. | Rs." 700/-
(iii}) Premises having built up area above 1000 sg.m. - Rs. 1000/- -

‘However, such Institutions where intensive use of ground water as additiona! water source is
(i) Hotels/ Guest'House"s :
-8 050 rooms : Rs. 2,000/ per month _
b. 51100 reoms : Rs 10,000/-per month.
€. >100 rooms : over 100 rooms, for eve
per block {over Rs. 10,000/} _ L
{1} Banquet: Rs. 10,000/-per month.per Banquet function site
- (i) Hospital, Nursinghome =~ . = - '
a. 0-25 beds : Rs. 1,500/- per month
b.. 26-50 beds : Rs, 2,000/~ per month _
- & 51-100 beds : Rs. 10,000/- per month >100 beds over 100 beds,
50 beds or its part ; Rs. 2500/- per block{over Rs. 10000/-
{iv) Malls, Cineplex: Rs. 10,000/- per month
2. Further, Sewerage Charges in res
DIB's water connections, but di

ry additional blockfof 50 rooms-or its _'pan't : Rs.Z,SDO/- '

for every additianal block of ,

pect of premises having cut-off water connections and/or without
scharging sewage Into Djp sewerage system, are also billed as

" below:- - '
- | Category of Consumer | Monthly Charge
Category-) ( Domestic) . -
{1), For premises having built up area upto 200sq.m, - Rs. 150/- P
L__e{l}) For premises having built-up area above 200 sq.m. Rs. 450/- l
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- . | Category- (Commérglat/lndustrian, i

() Premises having I;'ui_lt upareq uptb_ 599 sgm.- - - | Rs. 1000/- : . IR
) ':‘Premises_ having buiit up area from Sq;-sg?m, 101000 sq.m. | Rs. 1500/--
L) Premises having built up area above 1600 5q.m. ‘ Rs. 2500/-

.. ) Lo f' . . .' .. . .
Howevér, the above Sewage charges will not be a _.p!i;gble in following cases:

Payment, ZRO will send
4. Al Meter Inspectors/Me
Round-5/2015-16 and zros & Me
sim u!té'neously. :

For strict compliance by alt ZROs. S '

This issue with the approval of Competent Authority.

( NIDH| SRIVASTAVA )
DIRECTOR (REVENUE)
All ZROs .

Alt IDRs/All DDRs

" Copy to:-

i. Member {Finance) for kind information.
2. Secyto CEO : for kind Information.

3. D.OR.:for kingd information

4. AlEEs (W/S/R) : for Necessary action,

5

- EE (EDP) with réquest to upload this order on DJB website.
6. M/STCS : to update the application for billing through HHDs. '
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DIRECTOR (REVENUE)



